STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY )

ASSIGNMENT OF NOTE, MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the Léi isay of January, 1990
by UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland corporation
(" Assignor™), in favor of DANIEL REALTY COMPANY, an Alabama general partnership
(" Assignee”).

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, for and in consideration of Ten
and No/100 Dollars ($310.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby seli,
assign, transfer, set-over and convey unto Assignee, without recourse or warranty {except
as set forth herein), all of its right, title and interest 1n and to the followmng:

L. That certain 9.00% Secured Note dated November 7, 1989 in the
original  principal amount of $14,773,000.00 executed by Daniel Oak
Mountain Limited Partnership, an Alabama limited partnership ("Daniel Oak
Mountain™), payable to the order of Assignor, which has been {(a) amended
and restated in its entirety by 8.00% Amended and Restated Secured Note due
November 6. 1999 dated February 2, 1993 executed by Daniel Oak Mountain
and Daniel Links Limited Partnership, an Alabama limited partnership
("Links"), in the original principal amount of $18,640,178.53 and payablie to
the order of Assignor, (b) further amended by First Amendment o 9.00%
Amended and Restated Secured Note due November 6, 1999 dated as of
January 1, 1994, (c) further amended by Second Amendment to 9.00%
Amended and Restated Secured Note due November 6, 1999 dated as of
December 30, 1994 and (d) further amended by Third Amendment to 9.00%
Amended and Restated Secured Note due November 6, 1999 dated as of April
1, 1995 (such Note, as amended, i1s hereinafter collectively referred to as the
"Note").

2. That certain Mortgage and Security Agreement dated November
7, 1989 executed by Daniel Oak Mountan, Links and Greystone Golf Club,
Inc.. an Alabama nonprofit corporation, in favor of Assignee, as recorded 1n
Real 265, Page 374 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama (the "Probate OQffice”), which has been (a) amended by First
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement dated February 19, 1990
and recorded in Real 282, Page 85 in said Probate Office, (b) amended and

CAWPRARTEXTWSOUTHTRULASSIGN N&M

s
CAKABA TiThe Wm% 3,50

Inst £ 1926-DR64F



restated in its entirety by Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated September 28, 1990 and recorded in Real 312, Page 208 in
said Probate Office, (¢) amended by First Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 1992 and
cecorded as Instrument No. 1992-4714 in said Probate Office, (d) amended
and restated in its entirety by Second Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated February 2, 1993 and recorded as Instrument No.
1993-31720 in said Probate Office, (e) amended by First Amendment to Second
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of August
23, 1993 and recorded as Iastrument No. 1993-25947 n said Probate Offce,
() amended by First Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of January 1, 1994 and recorded as
Instrument No. 1994-04043 in said Probate Office, (g} amended by Second
Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Mortgage and Secunty
Agreement dated as of December 30, 1994 and recorded as Instrument No.
1995.01731 in said Probate Office and (h) amended by Third Amendment o
Second Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
April 1, 1995 and recorded as Instrument No. 1995-27359 in said Probate
(collectively, the "Mortgage™).

3. All of the "Loan Documents”, as such term is defined in the Mortgage.

The Note, the Mortgage and all of the other Loan Documents, as described in the
Mortgage, are hereinafier collectively referred to as the "Loan Instruments” ).

Assignor covenants with and warrants to Assignee that it is the lawful owner and
holder of all of the Loan Instruments, that it has a good right to sell and convey the same
and that Assignor has not heretofore transferred or assigned all or any portion of its interest
in the Loan Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by
its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMPANY., a Maryland

corporation

CAWPSIVTEXT\SOUTHTRINASSIGN N&aM -2

Ty e, Wy i e e R A A A R I Ry e = rr rrnmre oy s bk n e A A L L L et L AL T T I TR LY
R, T o D T s AL L A e S e e e e T T T T RIS T TR e e B N M
e T LT T e e T e S . '




STATE OF MARYLAND )

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby
certify that/Zes (rass5. A

Us (1 1k haaewhose name as Qge. 7 4edidsnt of UNITED STATES
~ FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryland corporation, is signed to the

foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents of this instrument, he as such officer and with full authornity,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this ﬂ%day of January, 1996.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] J&&JQ : «/5@%,4

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /0/7 g%é'

[ HELEN A
| PEPERSACK |

CAWPSHTEXT\SOUTHTRUNASSIGN . N&M

inet & 1996-0B6AD

r I o s aC L
. -



